

Punjab Pension Fund Government of the Punjab Finance Department



CAREER OPPORTUNITY

Punjab Pension Fund has been established under the Punjab Pension Fund Act, 2007. The Fund is a body corporate, responsible for secure and profitable placement of investment funds of the pension reserve fund of the Government of the Punjab into financial assets. The Punjab Pension Fund is expanding its operations and thus is seeking applications for following position:

1. Assistant Manager Accounts (1 Post)

Required Qualification: 16 years' education in Accounting/ Finance and/or equivalent education in a related discipline or ACCA/ CA(Finalist)/ ACMA(Finalist)

Additional Relevant Professional Qualification: CA/ACMA Qualified

Experience: Relevant 4 years of experience in an Asset Management Company, Non-Banking Finance Company, DFI, or any other investment fund in the accounts and/or finance functions.

Job Description:

Job descriptions for the above position may be downloaded from our official website www.ppf.gop.pk/careers

The above position are being offered on 3-year contract basis under employment of the Fund. The contract may be renewed on the basis of satisfactory performance. Upper age limit for the post is 45 years on the date of application. Candidates may send their resumes not later than 27th December, 2024, via email at info@ppf.gop.pk

Only short listed candidates will be contacted. Female candidates, minority candidates and persons with disabilities are especially encouraged to apply, if otherwise eligible.

Administration Officer, Punjab Pension Fund

112-Tipu Block, New Garden Town, Lahore Ph: 042-35882960-2 Email: info@ppf.gop.pk